## Notice of Public Hearing

## **Pike County Zoning Board**

The Pike County Zoning Board will conduct a public hearing Monday May 15, 2023 at 7:00 pm in the Upper Conference Room of the Pike County Government Building located at 121 East Washington Street in Pittsfield, II. The meeting agenda is as follows:

Consideration and review of text amendment to Pike County Zoning Ordinance, as it relates to Wind Energy Conversion Systems Siting ordinance and Commercial Solar Energy Facility Siting Ordinance.

Any persons having interest may appear to present information or comments.